

TO ALL IAMAW MEMBERS GENERAL CHAIRPERSON ELECTION – EASTERN REGION SERVICE DESIGNATED POSITION NOMINATIONS – SEPTEMBER 2023

Dear Brothers and Sisters,

Transportation District 140 Bylaws Article 11.03 states that:

"Nominations for General Chairperson(s) will take place at the first (1st) Local Lodge meeting within the affected region during the month of September."

In accordance with Article 11.01.05 of the Transportation District 140 Bylaws:

"All designated General Chairpersons positions shall be nominated by and elected by the respective membership in each region and affiliated group."

There will be elections on **Tuesday**, **November 21**, **2023**, for the Service Designated Eastern Region General Chairperson position.

All members who are in "good standing" as per the IAMAW Constitution Article II, Section 04, who are employed in The Service Sector from Local Lodges within the Eastern Region will be eligible to cast ballots for the Service Designated Eastern Region General Chairperson position.

In solidarity,

Alfredo Acrobati Secretary-Treasurer Transportation District 140, IAMAW

BULLETIN NO. 020 – ISSUED JUNE 13, 2023 PLEASE COPY, POST AND CIRCULATE

VISIT OUR WEBSITE / VISITEZ NOTRE PAGE WEB - http://www.iam140.ca